PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4115907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUTA NAKAMURA	09/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	300, TAKATSUKA-CHO, MINAMI-KU	
Internal Address:	HAMAMATSU-SHI	
City:	SHIZUOKA-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	432-8611	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15335545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-1313

Email: INDOCKET@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP (DC)
Address Line 1: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45389-259329
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE H. MCCARTHY
SIGNATURE:	/Christine H. McCarthy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_259329#page1.tif

PATENT 504069241 REEL: 040147 FRAME: 0636

A tto	rney's Docket No.		
Clie	nt Reference:		- · · · · ·
			PATENT ASSIGNMENT
400	TONINGENIO OE INICIANO	NO.	
ASS	IGNMENT OF INVENT	TION	
(\$10	In consideration of th .00), the receipt of which	e payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS o is hereby acknowledged, and for other good ar	of the sum of Ten Dollars and valuable consideration,
ASS	IGNORS:		
(1)	NAME:	Yuta NAKAMURA	
(-)	ADDRESS:	c/o SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION	
		300, Takatsuka-Cho, Minami-Ku, Hamamat	su-Shi,
	NATIONALITY:	Shizuoka-Ken 432-8611 Japan Japan	
	TOTAL COLLEGE	zapan	
hereb	by sell, assign and transfer	to	
ASSI	GNEE:		
	NAME:	SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION	
	ADDRESS:	300, Takatsuka-Cho, Minami-Ku, Hamamats	su-Shi,
	STATE/COUNTRY	Shizuoka-Ken 432-8611 Japan	
	of Incorporation:	Japan	
intere	est for the United States as to claim priority, in and	nd legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, to and its territorial possessions and in all foreign to, any and all improvements which are distance of the control of the contr	n countries, including all
which	n is found in U.S. Patent A	unnlication Serial No. () 61 1
{ contir	nuation, division, renewa	}, any legal equivalent thereof i l, or substitute thereof, all Letters Patent t ent, any reissue, re-examination, or equivalent	to be obtained for said
ASSI0	GNORS hereby covenant de or entered into which was a second content of the conten	that no assignment, sale, agreement or encun would conflict with this assignment.	nbrance has been or will
as ma litigat legal mainta	ent facts and documents and becoments of the known and accessible on or proceeding related representatives any and ain, issue and enforce of	that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be pro- relating to said invention and said Letters Pate le to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the s thereto and will promptly execute and deliv- all papers, instruments or affidavits require said application, said invention and said I be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpo-	ent and legal equivalents ame in any interference, wer to ASSIGNEE or its ed to apply for, obtain, betters Patent and said
Date:	09 / 30 / 2016	Yuta NAKAM	VRA

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 1

Signature of Yuta NAKAMURA

RECORDED: 10/27/2016

PATENT REEL: 040147 FRAME: 0637